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Ministry of SaskBuilds and Procurement 
Cyber Security and Risk Management Branch 
 
This list provides the contact information for the designated Security Officers for each ministry/agency. The Security Officers Committee can be 
reached via the Security Officers Committee distribution list: CSITSecurityOfficersCommittee@gov.sk.ca. To request changes to this list, submit a 
ServiceNow service request to Cyber Security and Risk Management Branch itemizing the changes to be made. 
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Ministry Contact(s) Phone Email Address 

Advanced Education (AE) 
Doug Bohnet  306-529-4510 Doug.Bohnet2@gov.sk.ca 

Anastasye Kisheev 306-787-5990 anastasye.kisheev@gov.sk.ca  

Agriculture (AG) 
Abbey Olajide 306-787-2468 abbey.olajide2@gov.sk.ca  

Jackie DeWaal 306-787-9270 jackie.dewaal@gov.sk.ca  

Apprenticeship and Trade 
Commission (ATC) 

Patrich Costa-Muresan 306-531-4903 patrich.costamuresan2@gov.sk.ca  

Rhonda Envik 306-533-9231 Rhonda.Envik@gov.sk.ca  

Education (ED) 
Dale Sirois 306-787-7908 Dale.Sirois@gov.sk.ca  

Terry Cyrenne 306-787-9924 Terry.Cyrenne3@gov.sk.ca  

eHealth 
(see Health for Health contact) Vivek Verma 306-337-1757 vivek.verma@ehealthsask.ca 

Energy and Resources (ER) 
Emma Zhou 306-531-7806 Emma.Zhou@gov.sk.ca  

He Tian 306-519-2412 he.tian2@gov.sk.ca  

Environment (ENV) 
Krista Campbell 306-787-5796 Krista.Campbell@gov.sk.ca   

Shelley Bond 306‐798‐4081 Shelley.Bond@gov.sk.ca  

Executive Council (EC) Kristen Fry 306‐787‐2126 Kristen.Fry@gov.sk.ca  

Finance (FI) 
Vikram Singh 306-798-3182 Vikram.Singh@gov.sk.ca  

Malkiat Singh 306-787-3914 malkiat.singh@gov.sk.ca  

Financial and Consumer Affairs 
Authority (FCAA) 

Clarence Yam 306‐787‐5548 Clarence.Yam2@gov.sk.ca  

Gulnaz Emil 306-798-3282 gulnaz.emil3@gov.sk.ca  

Olha Atamanchuk 306-787-5293 olha.atamanchuk@gov.sk.ca  
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Ministry Contact(s) Phone Email Address 

Government Relations (GR) 

Derek Pollock 306-787-1944 derek.pollock@gov.sk.ca  

Peter Nordstrom 306-787-1902 peter.nordstrom@gov.sk.ca  

Jeffrey Swann 306-798-6093 jeffrey.swann@gov.sk.ca  

Highways and Infrastructure (HI) Chris Ference 306-787-9147 Chris.Ference@gov.sk.ca 

Health 
(see eHealth for eHealth contact) Adetunji Aderoju 306-787-5533 

adetunji.aderoju@health.gov.sk.ca  
and 
MOHITMgmt@health.gov.sk.ca  

Immigration and Career Training 
(ICT) 

Tanya Foster 306-520-4383 tanya.foster2@gov.sk.ca  

Reegan Obst 306-787-7781 reegan.obst@gov.sk.ca   

Justice and Attorney General 
(JAG) and 

Corrections, Policing, and Public 
Safety (CPPS) 

Dallan Larson 306-798-1359 Dallan.Larson@gov.sk.ca 

Abimbola Akintade 306-787-0499 abimbola.akintade@gov.sk.ca  

Renee Pritchard 306‐787‐6238 Renee.Pritchard@gov.sk.ca  

Labour Relations and Workplace 
Safety (LRWS) 

Shauna Loy 306‐787‐0929 Shauna.Loy@gov.sk.ca  

Ryan Bosgoed 306-787-7190 Ryan.Bosgoed@gov.sk.ca  

Baljinder Kaur 306-787-2485 Baljinder.Kaur2@gov.sk.ca  

Parks, Culture and Sport (PCS) 
Jessica Jackson 306-787-5896 jessica.jackson2@gov.sk.ca  

Amber Hammond 306-787-8605 amber.hammond@gov.sk.ca  

Provincial Capital Commission 
Adawe Aden 306-787-6863 Adawe.Aden@gov.sk.ca  

Jenna Schroeder 306-787-9461 jenna.schroeder@gov.sk.ca  

Public Service Commission (PSC) 
Kevin Safinuk 306‐787‐0214 Kevin.Safinuk@gov.sk.ca  

Rebecca Kayumba 639-571-9312 rebecca.kayumba2@gov.sk.ca  

Saskatchewan Crop Insurance 
Corporation (SCIC) 

Trevor Novak 306-728-6704 Trevor.Novak@scic.gov.sk.ca  

Bhoomi Patel 639-638-2285 bhoomi.patel@scic.ca  

Saskatchewan Municipal Board Jessica Sentes 306-787-6227 jsentes@smb.gov.sk.ca  
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Ministry Contact(s) Phone Email Address 

Saskatchewan Public Safety 
Agency (SPSA) 

David Cundall 306-787-4610 david.cundall@gov.sk.ca  

Teddi Siebert 306-510-1365 teddi.siebert2@gov.sk.ca  

SaskBuilds and Procurement 
(SBP) James Pham 306-787-9280 James.Pham@gov.sk.ca  

SaskBuilds and Procurement 
(ITD) 

Imran Syed 306-541-6713 imran.syed@gov.sk.ca  

Kelsey Sproat 306-580-0492 Kelsey.Sproat@gov.sk.ca  

Social Services (SS) 
Sask. Housing (SHC/SHA) is also 
covered by Social Services 

Tracy Sawatzky 306‐798‐3352 Tracy.Sawatzky@gov.sk.ca  

Lucille Perras 306-787-4384 lucille.perras3@gov.sk.ca  

Trade and Export Development 
(TED) 

Tosin Fatoyinbo 306-787-2904 tosin.fatoyinbo2@gov.sk.ca  

Krystal Medwid 306-787-1605 krystal.medwid2@gov.sk.ca  
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